

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.39/2017
Appellant : Md. Amir Hussain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Joint Director of Health Services, Darrang

Date of hearing : 25.08.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.08.2017

Smt. Chayanika Dutta, Hospital Administrative, Mangaldai Civil Hospital, Darrang and Md. Fayejulla Ahmed, UDA are present as deputed by the Joint Director of Health Services, Darrang. Dr. Ellora Choudhury, APIO who was also deputed by the Joint Director of Health Services, Darrang is absent. It was explained that she was unable to attend the hearing on account of a summon by court of law.

The Appellant, Md. Amir Hussain is present.

Heard the Appellant. He reiterated his submission made in the Second Appeal dated 25.05.2017 that information he had received was incomplete.

Heard the SPIO's deputees. They have supplementary information ready to be furnished to the Appellant. They were allowed to hand over the same to the Appellant during the course of the hearing.

After perusing the supplementary information, the Appellant submitted that he was satisfied with the same.

As the Appellant is satisfied with the information he has now received, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true Copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DRN.39 /2017/16-A Copy to:

Dtd. 25.08.2017

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Joint Director of Health Services, Darrang, Dist- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Joint Director of Health Services, Darrang, Dist-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Amir Hussain, C/o- Lt. Asaruddin Ahmed, Vill- Santipukhuri, PO- Santipukhuri, PS- Sipajhar, Dist- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 144 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam State Information Commission